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All Permits issued previous month

File Date

January 16,
2025

February 14,
2025

February 27,
2025

March 5,
2025

March 6,
2025

March 6,
2025

March 7,
2025

March 10,
2025

March 10,
2025

March 11,
2025

March 13,
2025

March 17,
2025

Permit
Number

25-0044

25-0043

25-0045

25-0047

25-0048

25-0046

25-0049

25-0051

25-0050

25-0052

25-0053

25-0054

Parcel
Number

0634265003

0634265003

1003177015

0635355005

1003252013

1004404008

1004376004

0635361008

0633476003

0635362006

0635355005

0635306014

Location

905 5TH AVE
NE, INDEPEN
DENCE 50644

905 5TH AVE
NE, INDEPEN
DENCE 50644

810 3RD ST
SE, INDEPEND
ENCE 50644

309 11TH
AVE NE, INDE
PENDENCE
50644

125 14TH
AVE SE, INDE
PENDENCE
50644

507 2ND AVE
SW, INDEPEN
DENCE 50644

805 9TH ST
SW, INDEPEN
DENCE 50644

812 1ST STE,
INDEPENDEN
CE 50644

401 OBRIEN
CT, INDEPEND
ENCE 50644

1115 2ND ST
NE, INDEPEN
DENCE 50644

309 11TH
AVE NE, INDE
PENDENCE
50644

509 9TH AVE
NE, INDEPEN
DENCE 50644

Owner
Name

WAPSIE
VALLEY
CREAMERY
INC

WAPSIE
VALLEY
CREAMERY
INC

RENTCF LLC

SHAFFER,
TERI

STUDEBAKER,
TROY T &
AMY D

REIFF,
BENJAMIN R &
NICOLE L

VERSLUIS,
SHERYL ANN

FINE POINT
PROPERTY
MANAGEMEN
TLLC

SHOPE,
ANTHONY

KROGMANN,
LORI A &
POSTEL,
CHADWICK W

SHAFFER,
TERI

THOMPSON,
RICKY L &
KARLA S

Owner
Address

PO BOX 391, |
NDEPENDENC
E, IA. 50644

PO BOX 391, |
NDEPENDENC
E, IA. 50644

1505 KELLIE
AVE, INDEPEN
DENCE, IA.
50644

309 11TH
AVE NE, INDE
PENDENCE,
IA. 50644

125 14TH
AVE SE, INDE
PENDENCE,
IA. 50644

507 2ND AVE
SW, INDEPEN
DENCE, IA.
50644

805 9TH ST
SW, INDEPEN
DENCE, IA.
50644

1220 FULTON
ST,
EVANSDALE,
IA. 50707

401 O'BRIEN
COURT NW, |
NDEPENDENC
E, IA. 50644

1115 2ND ST
NE, INDEPEN
DENCE, IA.
50644

309 11TH
AVE NE, INDE
PENDENCE,
IA. 50644

509 9TH AVE
NE, INDEPEN
DENCE, IA.
50644

Permit Type Permit Use

Commercial

Commercial

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Plumbing

Mechanical
(HVAC)

Plumbing

Plumbing

Remodel/Addi
tion

Excavation

Window
Replacement

Remodel/Addi
tion

Window

Replacement

Building

Excavation

Decking

Fee Amount

$130.00

$223.00

$28.00

$180.00

$198.00

$0.00

$70.00

$0.00

$40.00

$466.00

$0.00

$112.00
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File Date

March 18,
2025

March 19,
2025

March 19,
2025

March 19,
2025

March 19,
2025

March 21,
2025

March 25,
2025

March 25,
2025

March 25,
2025

March 31,
2025

March 31,
2025

23 Permits

Permit
Number

25-0058

25-0055

25-0056

25-0057

25-0059

25-0060

25-0063

25-0062

25-0061

25-0064

25-0065

Parcel
Number

1009203010

1004327005

0634282005

0635453003

0635309019

0634279006

0634261010

0634416005

1003157012

0634356007

1004431010

Location

1401 KELLIE
AVE, INDEPEN
DENCE 50644

810 6TH ST
SW, INDEPEN
DENCE 50644

900 PARK
AVE NE, INDE
PENDENCE
50644

1725-1739
3rd Street NE

513 13TH
AVE NE, INDE
PENDENCE
50644

814 5TH AVE
NE, INDEPEN
DENCE 50644

300 10TH ST
NE, INDEPEN
DENCE 50644

517 5TH AVE
NE, INDEPEN
DENCE 50644

614 3RD ST
SE, INDEPEND
ENCE 50644

211 8TH AVE
NW, INDEPEN
DENCE 50644

515 3RD AVE
SE, INDEPEND
ENCE 50644

Owner
Name

Onhl
Construction

PARKS,
BRENT A &
EMILY E

OBRIEN,
MICHAEL C

INDEPENDEN
CE CONSTRU
CTION INC

REIFF,
ROBERT B &
MARY A

OHL, STEVEN
J & MARY |

WAPSIE
VALLEY
CREAMERY
INC

STRAW,
ROBIN

TILLEY, DAVID
J & MICHELLE
R

OLINE,
ROGER A &
JUDY K

WALTON,
GARY M &
CANDI L

Owner
Address

115 1ST STE,
INDEPENDEN
CE, IA. 50644

1499 240TH
ST, INDEPEND
ENCE, IA.
50644

900 PARK
AVE, INDEPEN
DENCE, IA.
50644

513 13TH
AVE NE, INDE
PENDENCE,
IA. 50644

814 5TH AVE
NE, INDEPEN
DENCE, IA.
50644

PO BOX 391, |
NDEPENDENC
E, IA.
50644-0391

517 5TH AVE
NE, INDEPEN
DENCE, IA.
50644

614 3RD ST
SE, INDEPEND
ENCE, IA.
50644

211 8TH AVE
NW, INDEPEN
DENCE, IA.
50644

217 9TH AVE
NE, INDEPEN
DENCE, IA.
50644

Permit Type Permit Use

Residential

Residential

Residential

Commercial

Residential

Residential

Commercial

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Mechanical
(HVAC)

Roofing

Roofing

Roofing

Window
Replacement

New
Construction

Mechanical
(HVAC)

Window
Replacement

Roofing

Driveway

Sidewalk/Pati
o)

Fee Amount

$100.00

$58.00

$46.00

$203.00

$188.00

$0.00

$2,093.00

$76.00

$76.00

$76.00

$46.00

$4,409.00
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