Reporting System

All Permits issued previous month

All Permits issued previous month											
File Date	Permit Number	Parcel Number	Location	Owner Name	Owner Address	Permit Type	Permit Use	Fee Amount			
January 16, 2025	25-0044	0634265003	905 5TH AVE NE, INDEPEN DENCE 50644	WAPSIE VALLEY CREAMERY INC	PO BOX 391, I NDEPENDENC E, IA. 50644	Commercial	Plumbing	\$130.00			
February 14, 2025	25-0043	0634265003	905 5TH AVE NE, INDEPEN DENCE 50644	WAPSIE VALLEY CREAMERY INC	PO BOX 391, I NDEPENDENC E, IA. 50644	Commercial	Mechanical (HVAC)	\$223.00			
February 27, 2025	25-0045	1003177015	810 3RD ST SE, INDEPEND ENCE 50644	RENTCF LLC	1505 KELLIE AVE, INDEPEN DENCE, IA. 50644	Residential	Plumbing	\$28.00			
March 5, 2025	25-0047	0635355005	309 11TH AVE NE, INDE PENDENCE 50644	SHAFFER, TERI	309 11TH AVE NE, INDE PENDENCE, IA. 50644	Residential	Plumbing	\$180.00			
March 6, 2025	25-0048	1003252013	125 14TH AVE SE, INDE PENDENCE 50644	STUDEBAKER, TROY T & AMY D	125 14TH AVE SE, INDE PENDENCE, IA. 50644	Residential	Remodel/Addi tion	\$198.00			
March 6, 2025	25-0046	1004404008	507 2ND AVE SW, INDEPEN DENCE 50644	BENJAMIN R &	507 2ND AVE SW, INDEPEN DENCE, IA. 50644	Residential	Excavation	\$0.00			
March 7, 2025	25-0049	1004376004	805 9TH ST SW, INDEPEN DENCE 50644	VERSLUIS, SHERYL ANN	805 9TH ST SW, INDEPEN DENCE, IA. 50644	Residential	Window Replacement	\$70.00			
March 10, 2025	25-0051	0635361008	812 1ST ST E, INDEPENDEN CE 50644		1220 FULTON ST, EVANSDALE, IA. 50707	Residential	Remodel/Addi tion	\$0.00			
March 10, 2025	25-0050	0633476003	401 OBRIEN CT, INDEPEND ENCE 50644		401 O'BRIEN COURT NW, I NDEPENDENC E, IA. 50644	Residential	Window Replacement	\$40.00			
March 11, 2025	25-0052	0635362006	1115 2ND ST NE, INDEPEN DENCE 50644	KROGMANN, LORI A & POSTEL, CHADWICK W	1115 2ND ST NE, INDEPEN DENCE, IA. 50644	Residential	Building	\$466.00			
March 13, 2025	25-0053	0635355005	309 11TH AVE NE, INDE PENDENCE 50644	SHAFFER, TERI	309 11TH AVE NE, INDE PENDENCE, IA. 50644	Residential	Excavation	\$0.00			
March 17, 2025	25-0054	0635306014	509 9TH AVE NE, INDEPEN DENCE 50644	THOMPSON, RICKY L & KARLA S	509 9TH AVE NE, INDEPEN DENCE, IA. 50644	Residential	Decking	\$112.00			



Reporting System

File Date	Permit Number	Parcel Number	Location	Owner Name	Owner Address	Permit Type	Permit Use	Fee Amount
March 18, 2025	25-0058	1009203010	1401 KELLIE AVE, INDEPEN DENCE 50644	Ohl Construction	115 1ST ST E, INDEPENDEN CE, IA. 50644	Residential	Mechanical (HVAC)	\$100.00
March 19, 2025	25-0055	1004327005	810 6TH ST SW, INDEPEN DENCE 50644	PARKS, BRENT A & EMILY E	1499 240TH ST, INDEPEND ENCE, IA. 50644	Residential	Roofing	\$58.00
March 19, 2025	25-0056	0634282005	900 PARK AVE NE, INDE PENDENCE 50644	OBRIEN, MICHAEL C	900 PARK AVE, INDEPEN DENCE, IA. 50644	Residential	Roofing	\$46.00
March 19, 2025	25-0057	0635453003	1725-1739 3rd Street NE	INDEPENDEN CE CONSTRU CTION INC		Commercial	Roofing	\$203.00
March 19, 2025	25-0059	0635309019	513 13TH AVE NE, INDE PENDENCE 50644	REIFF, ROBERT B & MARY A	513 13TH AVE NE, INDE PENDENCE, IA. 50644	Residential	Window Replacement	\$188.00
March 21, 2025	25-0060	0634279006	814 5TH AVE NE, INDEPEN DENCE 50644	OHL, STEVEN J & MARY J	814 5TH AVE NE, INDEPEN DENCE, IA. 50644	Residential	New Construction	\$0.00
March 25, 2025	25-0063	0634261010	300 10TH ST NE, INDEPEN DENCE 50644	WAPSIE VALLEY CREAMERY INC	PO BOX 391, I NDEPENDENC E, IA. 50644-0391	Commercial	Mechanical (HVAC)	\$2,093.00
March 25, 2025	25-0062	0634416005	517 5TH AVE NE, INDEPEN DENCE 50644	STRAW, ROBIN	517 5TH AVE NE, INDEPEN DENCE, IA. 50644	Residential	Window Replacement	\$76.00
March 25, 2025	25-0061	1003157012	614 3RD ST SE, INDEPEND ENCE 50644	TILLEY, DAVID J & MICHELLE R	614 3RD ST SE, INDEPEND ENCE, IA. 50644	Residential	Roofing	\$76.00
March 31, 2025	25-0064	0634356007	211 8TH AVE NW, INDEPEN DENCE 50644	OLINE, ROGER A & JUDY K	211 8TH AVE NW, INDEPEN DENCE, IA. 50644	Residential	Driveway	\$76.00
March 31, 2025	25-0065	1004431010	515 3RD AVE SE, INDEPEND ENCE 50644		217 9TH AVE NE, INDEPEN DENCE, IA. 50644	Residential	Sidewalk/Pati o	\$46.00
23 Permits								\$4,409.00